
2025 Piedmont University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-15   Conf: 12-6   Home: 11-7   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (374), Opp (352)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (1), Carlson (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Funk (3)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Bodoh (3), Nelson (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Irvin 3, Eilertson 2, Metivier 1, Simms 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (112-132), Nelson (34-38), Bodoh (22-28), Swartz (10-14), Misirly (7-8), Thompson (7-9), Metivier (6-6), Simms (6-6),
Eilertson (5-6), Randolph (5-5), Ayers (3-3), Irvin (3-3), Bryson (2-3), McCallum (1-1), Tritt (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Few, Carter .367 39-36 139 28 51 3 1 1 30 59 .424 18 6 14 0 .452 3 3 2-4 0 0 0 .000
15 Connelly, Ben .346 42-42 156 33 54 10 0 1 30 67 .429 20 8 23 2 .441 2 6 14-16 70 92 20 .890
12 Funk, Cody .327 42-42 168 43 55 6 2 1 18 68 .405 31 6 31 0 .444 2 0 35-38 84 4 1 .989
0 Ellis, Cole .314 39-39 137 36 43 9 1 0 29 54 .394 24 5 15 4 .429 2 5 13-15 116 1 1 .992
23 Cate, Trace .286 42-42 168 34 48 10 2 5 31 77 .458 17 11 24 7 .382 3 3 23-23 109 4 1 .991
7 Carlson, Kyle .285 41-41 144 32 41 10 1 5 35 68 .472 29 4 30 2 .411 3 1 6-7 32 74 19 .848
6 Ryan, Jack .233 38-37 133 24 31 9 0 4 27 52 .391 18 6 31 4 .337 6 2 2-4 210 25 2 .992
14 Pedretti, Logan .357 5-2 14 5 5 1 0 1 2 9 .643 2 0 3 0 .438 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
19 Miller, Davin .286 15-1 21 3 6 0 2 0 5 10 .476 1 0 7 0 .318 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Bailey, Sean .263 13-2 19 2 5 0 0 2 6 11 .579 1 1 8 1 .333 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
2 Nelson, Tyler .262 24-23 65 12 17 4 0 0 13 21 .323 15 8 10 0 .444 2 2 2-2 147 8 5 .969
8 Peters, Makana .235 12-2 17 2 4 2 0 0 4 6 .353 4 0 7 0 .381 0 0 0-0 7 3 0 1.000
24 Bodoh, Ben .194 21-19 67 9 13 2 0 0 10 15 .224 11 2 18 0 .325 0 1 1-1 164 7 2 .988
35 Shaffer, Justin .184 19-11 38 7 7 0 1 0 5 9 .237 3 2 5 1 .273 1 3 2-2 20 27 1 .979
4 Gilsenan, Jack .178 21-14 45 8 8 2 0 0 2 10 .222 11 2 14 2 .362 0 1 0-0 30 28 3 .951
34 Mullinix, Cruz .143 19-8 35 4 5 0 0 0 8 5 .143 7 3 14 1 .326 1 0 0-0 67 2 3 .958
39 Ausband, Tucker .140 22-17 57 8 8 1 0 0 6 9 .158 7 0 8 1 .227 2 1 0-2 20 39 10 .855
3 Stephenson, Kaden .000 6-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
13 Dupuis, Matt .000 17-0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
30 Carlson, Connor .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .280 42-42 1430 296 401 69 10 20 263 550 .385 223 65 267 25 .395 27 28 100-114 1120 379 76 .952
Opponents .270 42-42 1474 213 398 64 7 10 182 506 .343 124 45 305 12 .340 23 27 56-66 1099 414 60 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Anderson, Dalton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
9 Swartz, Zeke 1.96 6-1 11 11 1 0-0 0 69.0 45 25 15 16 84 4 1 1 .182 0 6 2 2 7
29 McCallum, Riley 2.16 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 5 2 2 4 6 1 1 0 .179 1 2 0 1 1
27 Simms, Braden 2.30 4-2 16 0 0 0-0 8 27.1 31 13 7 8 30 2 0 0 .295 1 1 0 2 2
44 Bryson, Harris 2.38 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 10 9 3 8 7 1 0 0 .227 1 4 0 0 1
10 Thompson, Averett 2.84 2-2 15 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 17 14 6 8 14 2 0 0 .258 3 3 0 2 5
1 Irvin, Peyton 2.90 3-3 13 10 0 0-0 0 62.0 64 29 20 17 45 12 1 3 .261 5 10 1 1 3
37 Misirly, Andrew 2.93 0-1 15 1 0 0-0 1 27.2 28 13 9 13 16 3 2 0 .259 3 4 0 4 2
21 Randolph, Jackson 4.20 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 13 8 7 7 22 4 0 0 .224 2 4 0 1 0
22 Eilertson, Bodie 4.32 5-2 12 11 0 0-0 0 58.1 74 45 28 17 39 15 1 3 .307 3 5 2 5 3
31 Ayers, Layne 4.50 2-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 20.0 25 17 10 9 14 4 0 2 .298 1 2 0 1 3
38 Tritt, Lucas 4.50 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 8 7 7 10 1 0 0 .255 2 2 0 1 0
16 Metivier, Adam 5.06 3-1 9 8 1 0-0 0 37.1 62 26 21 8 13 14 1 1 .363 1 1 0 2 0
43 Manry, Luke 9.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 4 3 2 3 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.33 27-15 146 42 2 3 10 373.1 398 213 138 124 305 64 7 10 .270 24 45 5 23 27
Opponents 6.07 15-27 155 42 0 0 10 366.1 401 295 247 223 267 69 10 20 .280 55 65 9 27 28



2025 Piedmont University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Irvin, Peyton 16 4 12 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Peters, Makana 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Misirly, Andrew 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Thompson, Averett 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
31 Ayers, Layne 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Dupuis, Matt 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Tritt, Lucas 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Miller, Davin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Randolph, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 McCallum, Riley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Carlson, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ryan, Jack 237 210 25 2 .992 13 0 0 — 0 0
0 Ellis, Cole 118 116 1 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cate, Trace 114 109 4 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Funk, Cody 89 84 4 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bodoh, Ben 173 164 7 2 .988 0 22 6 .786 3 0
35 Shaffer, Justin 48 20 27 1 .979 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nelson, Tyler 160 147 8 5 .969 1 34 4 .895 3 1
34 Mullinix, Cruz 72 67 2 3 .958 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gilsenan, Jack 61 30 28 3 .951 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Eilertson, Bodie 17 4 12 1 .941 0 5 1 .833 0 0
5 Bailey, Sean 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Connelly, Ben 182 70 92 20 .890 15 0 0 — 0 0
9 Swartz, Zeke 18 2 14 2 .889 0 10 4 .714 0 0
39 Ausband, Tucker 69 20 39 10 .855 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Carlson, Kyle 125 32 74 19 .848 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Metivier, Adam 6 1 4 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
27 Simms, Braden 5 0 4 1 .800 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
3 Stephenson, Kaden 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Pedretti, Logan 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Anderson, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Few, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Manry, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bryson, Harris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1575 1120 379 76 .952 53 112 20 .848 6 1
Opponents 1573 1099 414 60 .962 85 200 27 .881 12 1


